
 

 2023-2024 Department Chairs 
 NAME DEPARTMENT EMAIL 
10 Arts and Architecture 
 Joseph Mougel 

Glenn Williams (Co-Chair Fall) 
Angie Piehl (Co-Chair Spring) 

Art & Design 
 

mougel@uwm.edu 
williagw@uwm.edu 
piehl@uwm.edu 

 Karl Wallick Architecture wallick@uwm.edu  
 Daniel Burkholder Dance  burkhol6@uwm.edu 
 Jesse McLean Film, Video, Animation, & New Genres mcleanj@uwm.edu  
 Gillian Rodger Music grodger@uwm.edu  
 Bill Watson Theatre bwatson@uwm.edu  
 Robert Schneider 

Carolyn Esswein (Co-Chair) 
Urban Planning rjschnei@uwm.edu  

cesswein@uwm.edu  
1 Business 
 Colleen Boland Business Executive Committee bolandc@uwm.edu  
8 Community Engagement and Professions 
 Cheryl Baldwin Administrative leadership baldwic@uwm.edu  
 Danielle Romain Dagenhardt Criminal Justice and Criminology dmromain@uwm.edu 
 Aaron Schutz Ed Policy and Community Studies schutz@uwm.edu 
 Jacqueline Nguyen  Educational Psychology nguyen39@uwm.edu  
 Shana Ponelis  Information Studies ponelis@uwm.edu 
 Dimitri Topitzes Social Work topitzes@uwm.edu  
 Nancy Rice (Fall) 

Laura Owens (Spring) 
Teaching and Learning 
 

nerice@uwm.edu 
lowens@uwm.edu  

7 Engineering and Applied Science 
 Dev Misra Biomedical Engineering misra@uwm.edu  
 Rani El-Hajjar Civil and Environmental Engineering elhajjar@uwm.edu 
 Susan McRoy Computer Science mcroy@uwm.edu  
 Yi Hu Electrical Engineering huy@uwm.edu  
 Jaejin Jang Industrial and Manufacturing Engineering jang@uwm.edu  
 Nidal Abu-Zahra Materials Science and Engineering nidal@uwm.edu 
 Deyang Qu Mechanical Engineering qud@uwm.edu 
1 Freshwater Sciences 
 Laodong Guo Freshwater Sciences Executive Committee guol@uwm.edu 
3 General Studies 
 Dean Kowalski Arts and Humanities kowalskd@uwm.edu 
 Suzanne Joneson Mathematics and Natural Sciences joneson@uwm.edu 
 Julianna Kwapil Social Sciences and Business kwapil@uwm.edu  
4 Health Professions and Sciences 
 Dean Nardelli Biomedical Sciences nardelld@uwm.edu  
 Jennifer Fink Health Care Administration jtfink@uwm.edu  
 Teresa Johnson (Fall) 

Pennie Kako (Spring) 
Nursing tsj@uwm.edu 

pmkako@uwm.edu  
 Jennifer Earl-Boehm  Rehabilitation Sciences and Technology jearl@uwm.edu 
25 Letters and Science 
 Kent Redding African and African Diaspora Studies kredding@uwm.edu 
 Andrew Porter Ancient and Modern Languages, Literatures, and Cultures portera@uwm.edu  
 Thomas Malaby Anthropology malaby@uwm.edu  
 Tanya Tiffany Art History tanyatif@uwm.edu  
 Gyaneshwar Prasad Biological Sciences prasadg@uwm.edu  
 Kristen Murphy Chemistry & Biochemistry kmurphy@uwm.edu 
 Erin Parcell Communication eparcell@uwm.edu 
 Kundan Kishor Economics kishor@uwm.edu  
 Lane Hall English lanehall@uwm.edu  
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 Ryan Holifield Geography holifiel@uwm.edu 
 Dyanna Czeck Geosciences dyanna@uwm.edu 
 Kristin Pitt Global Studies kepitt@uwm.edu 
 Rachel Buff History rbuff@uwm.edu  
 Anne Pycha  Linguistics pycha@uwm.edu  
 Craig Guilbault Mathematical Sciences craigg@uwm.edu  
 Joshua Spencer Philosophy spence48@uwm.edu 
 Philip Chang Physics chang65@uwm.edu  
 Sara Pashak 

Tom Holbrook (Spring) 
Political Science sbenesh@uwm.edu 

holbroot@uwm.edu 
 W. Hobart Davies Psychology hobart@uwm.edu 
 Douglas Ihrke Public & Non-profit Administration dihrke@uwm.edu 
 Noelle Chesley Sociology chesley@uwm.edu  
 Kathleen Wheatley Spanish & Portuguese wheatley@uwm.edu  
 Viktorija Bilic Translation & Interpreting bilic@uwm.edu 
 Xin Huang Women’s & Gender Studies Huang32@uwm.edu  
2 Public Health 
 Michael Laiosa (co-chair) Public Health Executive Committee laiosa@uwm.edu  
 Ann Swartz (co-chair) Public Health Executive Committee aswartz@uwm.edu 
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New Chairs 
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